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*PC Case » Mid-tower case compatible E-ATX, ATX,
« User Manual Micro-ATX, ITX DATA |LEDSJLED7] I I I I I |
« Declaration of Conformity * 4 ARGB fans —1p
* VIP Pouch * Included controller HUB 0
+ Screw Kit » 3-pin 5-volt addressable RGB system W O OO
» Water cooling up to 120 /240 /280 / 360 mm E
* CPU coolers up to 155 mm in height R
* GPU up to 420 mm in length W |

* 5 storage slots: 3.5” HDD x2 and 2.5” SSD x3 I O e |”|“|

[TT11 [T11
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MANUAL MODE:

The LED button located on the front panel allows you to navigate through the
various predefined RGB effects.

*LED (1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6): RGB of the fans

* LED (7, 8): 3-pin LED connector

*FAN (1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6): Fan power supply

* DATA: Control and synchronization with the motherboard (motherboard mode)
* RESET SW/ LED SW: Control and synchronization with the front LED button
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Connect the connector labeled RESET SW (or LED SW depending on the model) ;
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from the LED button to the RESET SW port on the HUB.

Press the LED button once to navigate through the offered effects.

MOTHERBOARD MODE: * POWER: HUB power supply via SATA connector from your power supply

By default, the HUB is in manual mode.

Make sure you have connected the DATA socket of the HUB to a 5-volt 3-pin RGB port
on your motherboard (consult your motherboard manual if necessary).

Also, install the RGB management software for your motherboard: Aura Sync, Mystic

Light, Gigabyte Fusion... PWM

To activate motherboard mode: hold down the LED button located on the front
panel of the case for 3 seconds.
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Once motherboard mode is activated, choose from the various effects offered by your
software and synchronize.

EXCLUSIVELY
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To return to manual mode: hold down the case’s LED button for 1 second. DATA cable for motherboard synchronization

To completely turn on/off the backlight: hold down the case’s LED button for 5
seconds.




Installation Watercooling

ACCESSORIES
‘O O x1 © [Ih x21 © BEm | x3 ‘@ x12 @ ﬂh x6
COPPER PILLAR SLEEVE ~ M/B SCREWS/ MOTHERBOARD STAND HDD SCREWS PSU SCREWS
SDD SCREWS
—~
N.‘ .
x5 ~ x1

ZIPTIE BUZZER

REMOVING AND INSTALLING SIDE PANEL

REMOVING INSTALLING

—

FAN ASSEMBLING

Inside: 3 x 120 mm

Rear: 1 x 120 mm

Top: 3 x 120 mm /2 x 140 mm
Bottom: 3 x 120 mm /2 x 140 mm
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* Boitier » Boitier moyen tour compatible E-ATX, ATX,
* Manuel utilisateur Micro-ATX, ITX
» Déclaration de conformité » 4 ventilateurs ARGB
* Pochette VIP * HUB contréleur inclus
« Kit de visserie + Systeme RGB adressable 3 pins 5 volts
» Watercooling jusqu’a 120 /240 /280 / 360 mm
» Ventirads jusqu’'a 155 mm de hauteur
* GPU jusqu’a 420 mm de longueur
* 5 emplacements de stockage :
3,5” HDD x2 et 2,5” SSD x3

MODE MANUEL :

Le bouton LED situé sur la fagade avant vous permet de naviguer parmi les
différents effets RGB prédéfinis.

Reliez le connecteur portant le nom RESET SW (ou bien LED SW selon les
modéles) en provenance du bouton LED sur le port RESET SW du HUB.

Pressez le bouton LED une fois pour naviguer parmi les effets proposés.

MODE CARTE MERE :
Par le défaut, le HUB est en mode manuel.

Assurez-vous d’avoir relié la prise DATA du HUB sur un port RGB 3 pins 5 volts de
votre carte mére (consultez le manuel de votre carte mére si nécessaire).

Installez également le logiciel de gestion RGB de votre carte mére : Aura Sync, Mystic
Light, Gigabyte Fusion...

Pour activer le mode carte mére : maintenez le bouton LED situé sur la fagade
avant du boitier pendant 3 secondes.

Une fois le mode carte mere activé, choisissez parmi les différents effets proposés
par votre logiciel et synchronisez

Pour revenir au mode manuel : maintenez le bouton LED du boitier pendant 1
seconde.

Pour allumer/éteindre complétement le rétroéclairage : maintenez le bouton LED
du boitier pendant 5 secondes.
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LEDSW LEDI LED2  LED3 LED4  LEDS  LEDB

*LED (1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6) : RGB des ventilateurs

*LED (7, 8) : Connecteur LED 3 pins

*FAN (1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6) : Alimentations des ventilateurs

* DATA : Contréle et synchronisation avec la carte mére (mode carte mére)

*RESET SW /LED SW : Contréle et synchronisation avec le bouton LED en facade
(mode manuel)

* POWER : Alimentation du HUB via une prise SATA en provenance de votre
alimentation

PWM
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EXCLUSIVEMENT
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Cable DATA pour synchronisation carte mere
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Installation du watercooling

280/360MM T
m !‘
Accessoires I ‘
‘Q(D x1‘ﬂhx21H@Bx3‘@P x12‘@ﬂh x6
MANCHON DE PILIER VIS DE CARTE MERE SUPPORT DE VIS HDD VIS D'ALIMENTATION
EN CUIVRE / VIS SSD CARTE MERE
.\ .
x5 S x1
\ s
ATTACHE-CABLE BUZZER

Retrait et installation du panneau latéral

Installation

—

Intérieur : 3 x 120 mm

Arriére : 1 x 120 mm
Haut: 3x 120 mm /2 x 140 mm
Bas:3x 120 mm /2 x 140 mm
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* PC-Gehause  Mittelgroles Gehause kompatibel mit E-ATX, ATX,
« Benutzerhandbuch Micro-ATX, ITX DATA |LEDSJLED7] I I I I I |
» Konformitatserklarung * 4 ARGB-LUfter — p
* VIP-Tasche » Enthaltener Controller-HUB 0
» Schraubenkit « 3-poliges 5-Volt-adressierbares RGB-System W Q QQ
» Wasserkiihlung bis zu 120 / 240 / 280 / 360 mm E
* CPU-KUhler bis zu 155 mm Hoéhe R
* GPU bis zu 420 mm Léange
« 5 Speicherplatze: 3,5” HDD x2 und 2,5” SSD x3 W |
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LEDSW LEDI LED2  LED3 LED4  LEDS  LEDB

MANUELLER MODUS:

Der LED-Knopf an der Vorderseite ermdglicht es lhnen, durch die verschiedenen

voreingestellten RGB-Effekte zu navigieren.

*LED (1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6): RGB der Lifter

* LED (7, 8): 3-poliger LED-Anschluss

*FAN (1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6): Lifter-Stromversorgung

* DATA: Steuerung und Synchronisation mit dem Motherboard (Motherboard-Mo-
dus)
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Verbinden Sie den Anschluss mit der Bezeichnung RESET SW (oder LED SW je :
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nach Modell) vom LED-Knopf mit dem RESET SW-Port des HUB.

Driicken Sie den LED-Knopf einmal, um durch die angebotenen Effekte zu
navigieren.

Taste (Manueller Modus)

MAINBOARD-MODUS: * POWER: HUB-Stromversorgung Uber SATA-Anschluss von lhrem Netzteil

Standardmafig befindet sich der HUB im manuellen Modus.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie den DATA-Stecker des HUB mit einem 5-Volt-3-Pin-
RGB-Port auf lhrem Mainboard verbunden haben (konsultieren Sie bei Bedarf das
Handbuch lhres Mainboards).

PWM
Installieren Sie auch die RGB-Verwaltungssoftware fur lhr Mainboard: Aura Sync,
Mystic Light, Gigabyte Fusion...

Dooo \

Um den Mainboard-Modus zu aktivieren: Halten Sie den LED-Knopf an der
Vorderseite des Gehduses 3 Sekunden lang gedrickt.

g

©e8e

AUSSCHLIESSLICH

3P$LT . <« II/ —

Sobald der Mainboard-Modus aktiviert ist, wahlen Sie aus den verschiedenen

Effekten, die Ihre Software bietet, und synchronisieren Sie diese. Datenkabel fiir Mainboard-Synchronisation

Um zum manuellen Modus zuriickzukehren: Halten Sie den LED-Knopf des
Gehduses 1 Sekunde lang gedruckt.

Um die Hintergrundbeleuchtung vollstiandig ein-/auszuschalten: Halten Sie den
LED-Knopf des Gehauses 5 Sekunden lang gedriickt.




Installation der Wasserkiihlung

i 280i360MM  Tj

Zubehor
0D x| @ m|[n|0 0 c|®P = O bm|
KUPFERPFEILERHULSE MAINBOARD- MAINBOARD- HDD-SCHRAUBEN NETZTEIL-SCHRAUBEN

SCHRAUBEN / HALTERUNG
SSD-SCHRAUBEN
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x5 ~3 x1
—~— | =g |
KABELBINDER SUMMER

Entfernen und Installieren der Seitenwand

Entfernen Installieren

Liiftermontage

Innen: 3 x 120 mm
Hinten: 1 x 120 mm
Oben: 3 x 120 mm /2 x 140 mm
Unten: 3 x 120 mm /2 x 140 mm
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» Cajade PC * Caja de torre mediana compatible con E-ATX, ATX,
« Manual del usuario Micro-ATX, ITX DATA |LEDSJLED7] I I I I I |
* Declaracion de conformidad * 4 ventiladores ARGB 1 P
* Bolsa VIP * HUB controlador incluido 0
« Kit de tornillos « Sistema RGB direccionable de 3 pines a 5 voltios W Q QQ
* Refrigeracion liquida hasta 120 / 240 / 280 / 360 mm E
* Disipadores hasta 155 mm de altura R
* GPU hasta 420 mm de longitud
* 5 ranuras de almacenamiento: 3,5” HDD x2 y 2,5” SSD x3 ﬁ |
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MODO MANUAL.:

El botén LED ubicado en el panel frontal le permite navegar a través de los
diversos efectos RGB predefinidos.

*LED (1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6): RGB de los ventiladores

* LED (7, 8): Conector LED de 3 pines

*FAN (1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6): Alimentacién de los ventiladores

* DATA: Control y sincronizacion con la placa base (modo placa base)

* RESET SW/ LED SW: Control y sincronizacion con el botén LED frontal (modo
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Conecte el conector etiquetado RESET SW (o LED SW dependiendo del modelo)
desde el botén LED al puerto RESET SW del HUB.

Presione el boton LED una vez para navegar por los efectos ofrecidos.

* POWER: Alimentacion del HUB a través de un conector SATA desde su fuente de
alimentacion

MODO PLACA BASE:
Por defecto, el HUB esta en modo manual.

Asegurese de haber conectado el conector DATA del HUB a un puerto RGB de 3 pines
y 5 voltios de su placa base (consulte el manual de su placa base si es necesario).

También instale el software de gestion RGB de su placa base: Aura Sync, Mystic

Light, Gigabyte Fusion... AL

b g

Cable de datos para sincronizacion de placa madre

Para activar el modo placa base: mantenga presionado el botén LED ubicado en el
panel frontal de la caja durante 3 segundos.

Dooo \

EXCLUSIVAMENTE
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Una vez activado el modo placa base, elija entre los diferentes efectos ofrecidos por
su software y sincronicelos.

Para volver al modo manual: mantenga presionado el botén LED de la caja durante
1 segundo.

Para encender/apagar completamente la retroiluminacion: mantenga presionado
el botén LED de la caja durante 5 segundos.




Accesorios

‘Q(Dm‘qpmH@Bxs‘@ymz‘@ﬂhxs‘

Manguito de pilar de cobre Tornillos de placa base/ Soporte de placa base Tornillos HDD Tornillos de fuente
Tornillos SSD de alimentacién

—~
\ x5 x1
N
Brida para cables Zumbador

Extraccion e instalacion del panel lateral

P

Instalacion

—

Extraccion

Montaje de ventiladores

Interior: 3 x 120 mm

Trasero: 1 x 120 mm

Superior: 3 x 120 mm /2 x 140 mm
Inferior: 3 x 120 mm / 2 x 140 mm

Instalacion de la refrigeracion liquida

i 280i360MM  Tj
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* Case PC

* Manuale utente

* Dichiarazione di conformita
* Pochette VIP

» Cassa mid-tower compatibile con E-ATX, ATX,
Micro-ATX, ITX

* 4 ventilatori ARGB

* HUB controller incluso

« Kit di viti + Sistema RGB indirizzabile a 3 pin 5 volt
» Raffreddamento a liquido fino a 120 / 240 / 280 / 360 mm
* Dissipatori fino a 155 mm di altezza
* GPU fino a 420 mm di lunghezza
* 5 slot di archiviazione: 3,5” HDD x2 e 2,5” SSD x3
MODALITA MANUALE:

Il pulsante LED situato sul pannello frontale consente di navigare tra i vari effetti
RGB predefiniti.

Collegare il connettore etichettato RESET SW (o LED SW a seconda del modello) dal
pulsante LED alla porta RESET SW dellHUB.

Premere il pulsante LED una volta per navigare tra gli effetti offerti.

MODALITA SCHEDA MADRE:
Per impostazione predefinita, ’'HUB & in modalita manuale.

Assicurarsi di aver collegato il connettore DATA del’HUB a una porta RGB a 3 pin e
5 volt della scheda madre (consultare il manuale della scheda madre se necessario).

Installare anche il software di gestione RGB della scheda madre: Aura Sync, Mystic
Light, Gigabyte Fusion...

Per attivare la modalita scheda madre: tenere premuto il pulsante LED situato sul
pannello frontale del case per 3 secondi.

Una volta attivata la modalitd scheda madre, scegliere tra i vari effetti offerti dal
software e sincronizzarli.

Per tornare alla modalita manuale: tenere premuto il pulsante LED del case per 1
secondo.

Per accendere/spegnere completamente la retroilluminazione: tenere premuto il
pulsante LED del case per 5 secondi.
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*LED (1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6): RGB delle ventole

e LED (7, 8): Connettore LED a 3 pin

*FAN (1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6): Alimentazione delle ventole

* DATA: Controllo e sincronizzazione con la scheda madre (modalita scheda madre)

* RESET SW / LED SW: Controllo e sincronizzazione con il pulsante LED frontale
(modalita manuale)

* POWER: Alimentazione del HUB tramite connettore SATA dalla tua alimentazione

PWM
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Cavo dati per sincronizzazione della scheda madre
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Installazione del raffreddamento a liquido

==280/360MM  Tj
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Accessori
‘Q(DMH[]Fme@Bxs‘@ymz‘@ﬂhxé
GUAINA PER PILASTRO VITI SCHEDA MADRE / SUPPORTO VITIHDD VITI ALIMENTATORE
IN RAME VITI SSD SCHEDA MADRE
S .
x5 '\'\ x1

FASCETTA CICALINO

Rimozione e installazione del pannello laterale

Installazione

Interno: 3 x 120 mm

Posteriore: 1 x 120 mm

Superiore: 3 x 120 mm /2 x 140 mm
Inferiore: 3 x 120 mm / 2 x 140 mm
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* PC-behuizing » Mid-tower behuizing compatibel met E-ATX, ATX,
« Gebruikershandleiding Micro-ATX, ITX DATA |LEDBJLED7| I I | I I |
» Conformiteitsverklaring * 4 ARGB ventilatoren — P
* VIP-hoesje * Inclusief controller HUB 0
* Schroefkit * 3-pins 5-volt adresseerbaar RGB-systeem W O 00
» Waterkoeling tot 120 / 240 / 280 / 360 mm E
» CPU-koelers tot 155 mm hoog R
* GPU tot 420 mm lang
* 5 opslagplaatsen: 3,5” HDD x2 en 2,5” SSD x3 W |

[T ITTT ITTT L I rrl ITTTL [TTT11
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HANDMATIGE MODUS:

De LED-knop aan de voorkant maakt het mogelijk om door de verschillende vooraf
ingestelde RGB-effecten te navigeren.

*LED (1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6): RGB van de ventilatoren

* LED (7, 8): 3-pins LED-connector

*FAN (1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6): Voeding van de ventilatoren

* DATA: Besturing en synchronisatie met het moederbord (moederbordmodus)
* RESET SW/ LED SW: Besturing en synchronisatie met de voorste LED-knop
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vanaf de LED-knop aan op de RESET SW-poort van de HUB.

Druk één keer op de LED-knop om door de aangeboden effecten te navigeren.

MOEDERBORDMODUS:
Standaard staat de HUB in de handmatige modus.

* POWER: Voeding van de HUB via een SATA-connector vanuit uw voeding

Zorg ervoor dat u de DATA-aansluiting van de HUB hebt aangesloten op een 5-volt
3-pins RGB-poort op uw moederbord (raadpleeg indien nodig de handleiding van uw
moederbord).

Installeer ook de RGB-beheersoftware voor uw moederbord: Aura Sync, Mystic Light, PWM
Gigabyte Fusion...

Dooo \

Om de moederbordmodus te activeren: houd de LED-knop aan de voorkant van de
behuizing 3 seconden ingedrukt.
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Nadat de moederbordmodus is geactiveerd, kiest u uit de verschillende effecten die
uw software biedt en synchroniseert u ze.

Datakabel voor moederbordsynchronisatie

Om terug te keren naar de handmatige modus: houd de LED-knop van de behuizing
1 seconde ingedrukt.

Om de achtergrondverlichting volledig in/uit te schakelen: houd de LED-knop
van de behuizing 5 seconden ingedrukt.




Installatie van waterkoeling

i 280i360MM  Tj
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Accessoires
‘O O X1H []h x21H@ - x3H%P x12‘ GB lh x6
KOPEREN PILAARHULS ~ MOEDERBORDSCHROEVEN MOEDERBORDSTANDAARD HDD-SCHROEVEN VOEDINGSSCHROEVEN
/$SD-SCHROEVEN
e~ .
(2 =
x5 ~J x1
KABELBINDER ZOEMER

Verwijderen en installeren van het zijpaneel

Verwijderen Installeren

Montage van ventilatoren

Binnenkant: 3 x 120 mm
Achterkant: 1 x 120 mm
Bovenkant: 3 x 120 mm / 2 x 140 mm
Onderkant: 3 x 120 mm / 2 x 140 mm
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* PC-chassi » Mid-tower chassi kompatibel med E-ATX, ATX,
* Anvandarmanual Micro-ATX, ITX

* Forsakran om dverensstammelse » 4 ARGB-flakt

* VIP-fodral * Inkluderad kontroller HUB

* Skruvkit * 3-pin 5-volt adresserbar RGB-system

« Vattenkylning upp till 120 / 240 / 280 / 360 mm
» CPU-kylare upp till 155 mm hoga

* GPU upp till 420 mm langa

* 5 lagringsplatser: 3,5” HDD x2 och 2,5” SSD x3

MANUELLT LAGE:

LED-knappen som finns pa frontpanelen later dig navigera genom de olika
fordefinierade RGB-effekterna.

Anslut kontakten markt RESET SW (eller LED SW beroende pa modell) fran LED-
knappen till RESET SW-porten pa HUB:en.

Tryck pa LED-knappen en gang for att navigera bland de erbjudna effekterna.

MODERKORTLAGE:
Som standard ar HUB:en i manuellt Iage.

Se till att du har anslutit DATA-kontakten fran HUB:en till en 5-volts 3-pins RGB-port
pa moderkortet (konsultera moderkortets manual vid behov).

Installera aven RGB-hanteringsprogramvaran fér moderkortet: Aura Sync, Mystic
Light, Gigabyte Fusion...

For att aktivera moderkortlaget: tryck ned LED-knappen pa frontpanelen pa chassit
i 3 sekunder.

Nar moderkortlaget ar aktiverat, valj bland de olika effekter som erbjuds av din
programvara och synkronisera dem.

For att aterga till manuellt lage: tryck ned chassits LED-knapp i 1 sekund.

For att helt sla pa/av bakgrundsbelystningen: tryck ned chassits LED-knapp i 5
sekunder.
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*LED (1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6): RGB for flaktarna

e LED (7, 8): 3-polig LED-anslutning

*FAN (1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6): Flaktstromforsorjning

* DATA: Kontroll och synkronisering med moderkortet (modermodus)

* RESET SW / LED SW: Kontroll och synkronisering med framknappen fér LED
(manuell modus)

* POWER: HUB-stréomforsorjning via SATA-anslutning fran din strémforsorjning

PWM
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Datakabel for moderkortssynkronisering




Installation av vattenkylning

Tillbehr
O D[x| @ maoEn<|@®eP = O fm
KOPPARPELARHYLSA MODERKORTSSKRUVAR MODERKORTSSTALL HDD-SKRUVAR NATAGGREGATSKRUVAR

/ SSD-SKRUVAR

[ [=g]

KABELBAND SUMMER

x5

Borttagning och installation av sidopanel

Installation

—

Borttagning

Montering av flaktar

Interiér: 3 x 120 mm

Bakre: 1 x 120 mm

Topp: 3 x 120 mm /2 x 140 mm
Botten: 3 x 120 mm /2 x 140 mm
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* Mid-tower kompatybilna z ptytami gtownymi E-ATX, ATX,
Micro-ATX, ITX

* 4 wentylator ARGB

» Zawarty HUB kontrolera

* System RGB z mozliwoscig adresowania 3-pinowy 5-woltowy

* Chtodzenie wodne do 120 /240 /280 / 360 mm

* Chtodzenia procesora do 155 mm wysokosci

* GPU do 420 mm dtugosci

* 5 miejsc na dyski: 3,5” HDD x2i2,5” SSD x3

* Obudowa komputera

¢ Instrukcja uzytkownika

» Os$wiadczenie zgodnosci
» Torebka VIP

» Zestaw S$rub

TRYB RECZNY:

Przycisk LED umieszczony na przednim panelu pozwala na nawigacje po réznych
predefiniowanych efektach RGB.

Podtgcz ztgcze oznaczone jako RESET SW (lub LED SW w zaleznosci od modelu)
z przycisku LED do portu RESET SW na HUB-ie.

Nacisnij przycisk LED raz, aby przeglada¢ oferowane efekty.

TRYB PLYTY GLOWNEJ:

Domysinie HUB jest w trybie recznym.

Upewnij sie, ze podigczytes ztacze DATA z HUB-a do portu RGB 3-pinowego
zasilanego napieciem 5V na ptycie gtéwnej (w razie potrzeby sprawdz w instrukgcji
obstugi ptyty gtéwnej).

Zainstaluj rowniez oprogramowanie do zarzgdzania RGB dla swojej ptyty gtdwne;j:
Aura Sync, Mystic Light, Gigabyte Fusion...

Aby aktywowac tryb ptyty gtéwnej: przytrzymaj przycisk LED znajdujgcy sie na
przednim panelu obudowy przez 3 sekundy.

Po aktywowaniu trybu ptyty gtdéwnej wybierz sposréd réznych efektow oferowanych
przez oprogramowanie i zsynchronizuj je.

Aby powréci¢ do trybu recznego: przytrzymaj przycisk LED obudowy przez 1
sekunde.

Aby catkowicie wilaczyé/wylaczyé podswietlenie: przytrzymaj przycisk LED
obudowy przez 5 sekund.
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LEDSW LEDI LED2 LED3 LED4 LEDS LEDB

*LED (1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6): RGB wentylatoréw

* LED (7, 8): Zigcze LED 3-pin

*FAN (1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6): Zasilanie wentylatoréw

* DATA: Kontrola i synchronizacja z ptytg gtéwna (tryb ptyty gtownej)

* RESET SW/ LED SW: Kontrola i synchronizacja z przyciskiem LED na przednim
panelu (tryb reczny)

* POWER: Zasilanie HUB-a za pomocg ztgcza SATA z zasilacza

PWM
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3 PINY 5 WOLTOW
WYLACZNIE
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Kabel danych do synchronizacji ptyty gtéwnej




Instalacja chtodzenia wodnego

Akcesoria
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REKAW FILARU SRUBY PLYTY GLOWNEJ STOJAK NA PLYTE SRUBY HDD SRUBY ZASILACZA
MIEDZIANEGO / SRUBY SSD GLOWNA

x5

-]

OPASKA KABLOWA BRZECZYK

x1

Demontaz i montaz panelu bocznego

Demontaz

Whnetrze: 3 x 120 mm
Tyk 1x 120 mm

Goéra: 3 x 120 mm/ 2 x 140 mm
Dot 3 x 120 mm / 2 x 140 mm




FANT FANZ2 FAN3 FAN4 FANS FANG
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* Estojo para PC + Caixa de torre média compativel com E-ATX, ATX,
« Manual do utilizador Micro-ATX, ITX DATA |LEDSJLED7] I I I I I |
* Declaragao de Conformidade * 4 ventoinhas ARGB ] P
* Bolsa VIP » Resfriamento a agua até 120 / 240 / 280 / 360 mm 0
« Kit de parafusos * Coolers de CPU até 155 mm de altura W Q QO

* GPU até 420 mm de comprimento E

* 5 slots de armazenamento: 3,5” HDD x2 e 2,5” SSD x3 R
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LEDSW LEDI LED2 LED3 LED4 LEDS LEDB
MODO MANUAL :

O botao LED no painel frontal permite-lhe navegar através dos varios efeitos RGB

predefinidos.

*LED (1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6): RGB das ventoinhas

* LED (7, 8): Conector LED de 3 pinos

*FAN (1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6): Fonte de alimentagao do ventilador

* DATA: Controlo e sincronizagao com o botéo LED frontal (modo manual)

* POWER: Fonte de alimentacdo HUB através do conetor SATA da sua fonte de
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Ligue o conetor com a designacao RESET SW (ou LED SW consoante o modelo) do :
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MODO MOTHERBOARD : \ alimentac&o
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botdo LED a porta RESET SW do HUB.

Premir uma vez o botdo LED para navegar pelos efeitos propostos.

Por defeito, o HUB estd em modo manual.

Certifique-se de que ligou a tomada DATA do HUB a uma porta RGB de 3 pinos e
5 volts da sua placa-mae (consulte o manual da sua placa-mae, se necessario).

Instale também o software de gestdo RGB da sua placa-mae: Aura Sync, Mystic

Light, Gigabyte Fusion, etc. PWM
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Cabo DATA para sincronizagao com a placa-méae

Para ativar o modo motherboard: mantenha premido o botao LED na parte frontal
da caixa durante 3 segundos.

Dooo \

Uma vez ativado o modo de placa-mae, escolha entre os varios efeitos oferecidos
pelo seu software e sincronize.

EXCLUSIVAMENTE

A p _/ =
3 PINOS 5 VOLTS II
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Para voltar ao modo manual: mantenha premido o botao LED da caixa durante 1
segundo.

Para ligar/desligar completamente a retroiluminagao: mantenha premido o
botdo LED da caixa durante 5 segundos.




Instalagdo da refrigeragao liquida

i 280i360MM  Tj
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Acessorios
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MANGA DE PILAR PARAFUSOS DA SUPORTE DA PLACA-MAE PARAFUSOS HDD PARAFUSOS DA FONTE
DE COBRE PLACA-MAE DE ALIMENTACAO
/ PARAFUSOS SSD
-~
vs» .
x5 ‘ x1

ABRACADEIRA PLASTICA CAMPAINHA

Remocao e instalacdo do painel lateral

P

Instalagéo

—

Remocéo

Montagem das ventoinhas

Interior: 3 x 120 mm

Traseira: 1 x 120 mm

Superior: 3 x 120 mm / 2 x 140 mm
Inferior: 3 x 120 mm / 2 x 140 mm




Need help? Contact us

Besoin d’aide ? Contactez-nous

Brauchen Sie Hilfe? Kontaktieren Sie uns

¢ Necesitas ayuda? Contactanos

Hai bisogno di aiuto? Contattaci

Hulp nodig? Neem contact met ons op
Behover du hjalp? Kontakta oss
Potrzebujesz pomocy? Skontaktuj sie z nami
Precisa de ajuda?

e support@empiregaming.eu

@ www.empiregaming.eu

(? Assistance
k

MODEL : OE-CA-J2501
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